Site Inspection Report

	Prescribed vi	de PCCF (HoFF) No Desk.	17-4/1444	5 Data de	/11/201/	
Sr.		ide PCCF (HoFF) No.Desk-17-4/1445, Dated5/11/2015 Observations and remarks					
No							
1	Name of the Project and location (Range, Round, Beat)					Village	
2	Name of User Agency	Shri. Shivaji Pandharinath Yadav, At- Degaon Tal- Bhor District, Pune.					
3	Date of site inspection	09 /12 /2021					
4	Extent (ha) and legal status of forest land proposed for diversion	0.825 ha.					
5	a) Detail of forest	Name	Item of	Forest La	and Requ	ired	
	land proposed	of the	work/purpose	Survey/	Length	Area	
	for diversion and activity-	Village		Gat No.	& Width	Sq.m.	Ha.
	wise break-up of forest land.	At- Degaon Taluka- Bhor	Approach Road	229	550 X 15	825	0.825
		Total are	a required for the	he project		825	0.825
	b) Density and Eco-value class	Density- (0.01 and Eco-V	alue Class	s-III, Ope	n Fores	t.
7	requirement of forest land as proposed by the User Agency in col.2 of Part-1 is unavoidable and barest minimum for the project. If no, recommended area item-wise details of alternative examined.	Yes.					
	Whether the proposal involves any construction of building (including	No.					

	residential) or not? If		
	yes details thereof.		
8	a) Whether forest	No.	
	area proposed		
	for diversion is		
	important from		
	wildlife point		
	of view or not.	No.	
	b) Details of any		
	rare or		
	endangered or		
	unique species		
	of flora and		
	fauna found in		
	proposed forest	No.	
	land. If so, the		
1	details thereof.		
	c) Areal distance	Proposed area is not sensitive.	
	from nearest		
	boundary of		
	any Protected		
	Area (km)		
	d) Remark about	No.	
	sensitivity of the forest area	140.	
	likely to be affected due to		
	e) Whether		
	wildlife		
Bill	mitiSurveyion		
	plan is		
	required? If	No.	
		1,0.	
	yes, reasons thereof.		
9	Details of vegetation:		
		Zero.	
	of trees to be	ZCIO.	
	felled:		
	11 27	0.	
	trees to be		
	felled of girth below 60cm		
	below odem	0.	

	10	Brown Hote Off	Shri. Shivaji Pandharinath Yadav Sarpanch of Degaon village, applied for use Road of Forest Land to non-forest purpose i.e. the Reserve Forest Survey No/Gat No.229 of Village Degaon Tal-Bhor, District Pune.
2	11	Whether the proposal involves any violation of Forest (Conservation) Act 1980? If yes, a detail report of violation including action taken against the concerned officials to be attached.	No.
	12	Whether the proposal involves rehabilitation of displaced person. If yes, whether rehabilitation plan has been approved by the he State Government?	No.
	13	Details of catchment and cultivable command area under the project (if applicable)	Not Applicable
		Status of catchment area treatment plan to prevent siltation of reservoir (if applicable)	
L	14	Utility of the project	Approach Road

32

15	diverted has any socio-cultural/religious	No.
	values? Whether any sacred groves or very old growth trees/ forests exist in the areas proposed for diversion?	
16	Any other important information related to project (Separate note may be attached, if required)	
	Details of documents and photographs enclosed:	Attached on page no.
	Recommendation of the Inspecting officer (DCF)	Recommended.

(A.G.Bhong)
Sub Divisional Forest Officer, Bhor.

Place :- Pune (Bhor)
Date :- 09 / 12/2022